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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P387443

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1911-580-2)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G2)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

14CZ72-29-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-U

1x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 5000K, 90 LEDS, AND SQUARE LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

2507.0 lumens

N/A

103.2 lumens/watt
1.23/1.34/1.44

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

24.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P387443
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-29-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P387443
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-29-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 105 101 97 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 81 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 68 59 52 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 67 54 45 39
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 45° 90°
2132 2132 2132
2147 2140 2140
2137 2151 2158
2119 2154 2176
2095 2160 2193
2071 2157 2202
2034 2156 2218
2001 2158 2250
1966 2171 2290
1938 2193 2347
1894 2216 2407
1861 2252 2478
1822 2299 2544
1738 2341 2607
1650 2346 2604
1511 2338 2299
1292 1998 1782
1016 1130 664

20
50
50

111
97
84
73
65
58
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
90
73
61
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
93
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
38
36

@ C

30

106
90
76
64
56
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
72
60
51
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54

49
44
41
37
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
87
73
63
54
48
42
38
34
31
29

10

102
85
70
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24
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Lighting Solutions

100
83

68
56
48
41
35
31
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P387443
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-29-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 75.3 3.0
10°-20° 217.5 8.7
20°-30° 332.6 13.3
30°-40° 407.7 16.3
40°-50° 438.5 17.5
50°-60° 421.3 16.8
60°-70° 350.8 14.0
70°-80° 2153 8.6
80°-90° 48.0 1.9
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 625.4 24.9
0°-40° 1033.1 41.2
0°-60° 1892.9 75.5
0°-90° 2507.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2507.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
792 792 792 792 792
795 787 792 792 792 75
761 758 773 778 781 214
698 704 726 735 742 321
609 624 657 675 685 381
509 532 576 603 617 392
397 431 480 513 528 354
273 315 368 398 409 270
145 190 225 224 221 154
33 49 37 25 22 40
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P387443

CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-29-SQR-UNV-L950-CD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
792.2 792.2 792.2 792.2 792.2
797.3 789.7 793.5 792.2 788.4
794.8 787.2 792.2 792.2 792.2
788.4 782.1 789.7 791.0 791.0
782.1 777.1 787.2 788.4 789.7
772.0 768.2 780.9 783.4 785.9
760.6 758.1 773.3 778.3 780.9
746.7 748.0 764.4 770.8 773.3
731.6 735.4 754.3 760.6 765.7
715.2 720.2 740.4 748.0 753.1
697.5 703.8 726.5 735.4 741.7
676.0 686.1 711.4 722.7 729.1
654.5 665.9 693.7 707.6 713.9
633.0 645.7 677.3 691.2 701.3
609.0 624.2 657.0 674.7 684.8
585.0 602.7 638.1 658.3 669.7
559.7 578.7 617.9 640.6 652.0
534.5 556.0 596.4 621.7 634.3
509.2 531.9 576.2 602.7 616.6
480.1 507.9 552.2 582.5 596.4
452.3 482.7 5294 561.0 574.9
424.5 456.1 505.4 538.3 552.2
396.7 430.9 480.1 513.0 528.2
367.7 403.1 453.6 487.7 501.6
338.6 375.3 427.1 458.7 472.6
304.5 347.5 398.0 429.6 442.2
272.9 314.6 367.7 398.0 409.4
241.3 284.3 336.1 363.9 374.0
209.7 252.7 298.2 324.7 331.0
178.2 221.1 264.1 279.2 276.7
145.3 189.5 2249 223.6 2211
113.7 156.7 178.2 169.3 165.5
83.4 125.1 128.9 120.0 115.0
56.9 89.7 80.9 70.8 65.7
32.9 49.3 36.6 25.3 21.5
13.9 12.6 3.8 3.8 2.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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